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Te Kura Hourua O Whangarei Terenga Paraoa 
 

Student Achievement 

 

 

Measure Details 2016 Actual 

NCEA Level 1 Results National Average 

National Maori Average 

Te Kāpehu Whetū Actual Level 1 

 

Partnership Contract Standard  

Te Kāpehu Whetū School Leaver 

75.5% 

65.6% 

92.3% 

 

 

85% 

92.8% 

Level 1 School Leaver Performance Measure 

 

 

NCEA Level 2 Results 

 

National Average  

National Maori Average 

Te Kāpehu Whetū Actual Level 2 

 

Partnership Contract Standard 

Te Kāpehu Whetū School Leaver 

78.4% 

74.9% 

81.4% 

 

 

75% 

85.1% 

Level 2 School Leaver Performance Measure 

NCEA Level 3 Results 

 

National Average  

National Maori Average 

Te Kāpehu Whetū Actual 

64.5% 

54.4% 

62.5% 

University Entrance Results 

 

National Average  

National Maori Average 

Te Kāpehu Whetū 

49.2% 

31.4% 

62.5% 

Commentary: 

These are roll based figures, they are harder to achieve than participation based that most schools use. 
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Student Engagement 

 

 

Measure 2016 Performance Standard 2016 Actual 

Unjustified Absences 0.028 multiplied by the number of 
students multiplied by the 
number of days the school is open 

0 

Commentary: 

Every student absence is followed up until we have an absolute answer from whānau. 

 

 

 

Stand Downs 2.1 days per year per 100 
students 

7 

   

Suspensions 0.42 days per year per 100 
students 

1 

   

Exclusions 0.15 days per year per 100 
students 

0 

   

Expulsions 0 0 

   

School Culture Collect baseline data Wellbeing@School annual survey 
complete 
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Targeting Priority Learners 

 

 

Measure Performance Standard 2016 Actual 

Enrolment of priority learner groups 

Metric: Number of students who are Māori, Pasifika, 
students with Special Education needs and students 

from low socioeconomic backgrounds. 

75% 100% 

Total school roll (GMR) 150 151 

% of student roll that identifies with at least one of the 
priority learner groups 

75% 100% 

% of student roll that does not identify with at least 
one of the priority learner groups 

25% 0% 

Commentary: 

All students enrolled at Te Kāpehu Whetū in 2016 were priority learners. 

 

 

 

 

Geographical locations where student population has been drawn from: 

Response: 

Whangarei City  66% 

Whangarei District 21% 

Far North District 13% 

 


