

# Te Kura Hourua O Whangarei Terenga Paraoa

# **Student Achievement**

Measure	Details	2016 Actual
NCEA Level 1 Results	National Average	75.5%
	National Maori Average	65.6%
	Te Kāpehu Whetū Actual Level 1	92.3%
Level 1 School Leaver Performance Measure		
	Partnership Contract Standard	85%
	Te Kāpehu Whetū School Leaver	92.8%
NCEA Level 2 Results	National Average	78.4%
	National Maori Average	74.9%
	Te Kāpehu Whetū Actual Level 2	81.4%
Level 2 School Leaver Performance Measure		
	Partnership Contract Standard	75%
	Te Kāpehu Whetū School Leaver	85.1%
NCEA Level 3 Results	National Average	64.5%
	National Maori Average	54.4%
	Te Kāpehu Whetū Actual	62.5%
University Entrance Results	National Average	49.2%
	National Maori Average	31.4%
	Te Kāpehu Whetū	62.5%

### Commentary:

These are roll based figures, they are harder to achieve than participation based that most schools use.



# **Student Engagement**

Measure	2016 Performance Standard	2016 Actual			
Unjustified Absences	0.028 multiplied by the number of students multiplied by the number of days the school is open	0			
Commentary:					
Every student absence is followed up until we have an absolute answer from whānau.					
Stand Downs	2.1 days per year per 100	7			
	students				
Suspensions	0.42 days per year per 100 students	1			
Exclusions	0.15 days per year per 100 students	0			
Expulsions	0	0			
School Culture	Collect baseline data	Wellbeing@School annual survey complete			



### **Targeting Priority Learners**

Measure	Performance Standard	2016 Actual
Enrolment of priority learner groups  Metric: Number of students who are Māori, Pasifika, students with Special Education needs and students from low socioeconomic backgrounds.	75%	100%
Total school roll (GMR)	150	151
% of student roll that identifies with <u>at least one</u> of the priority learner groups	75%	100%
% of student roll that <u>does not</u> identify with at least one of the priority learner groups	25%	0%

## Commentary:

All students enrolled at Te Kāpehu Whetū in 2016 were priority learners.

Geographical locations where student population has been drawn from:

## Response:

Whangarei City 66%
Whangarei District 21%
Far North District 13%